

Taylor Newell

Office: (843)488.7607 **Cell:** (843)333.6448

tnewell@cityofconway.com

www.cityofconway.com www.facebook.com/CityofConwaySC

Media Advisory

Friday, May 17, 2019

- The members of the Horry County League of Cities will hold a news conference on Monday, May 20, 2019 at 10:30 am at Conway City Hall, 229 Main Street, Conway, SC. At the news conference, members of the Horry County League of Cities will address proposed S.C. House Bill 4597.
- 2. The City of Conway will host the Inclusive Playground Media Release on Monday, May 20, 2019 at 3:30 pm at the Conway Recreation Center. Inclusive Playground committee members, Council members, Direct Sales Representative from Kompan, Lillie Veith, and city staff will be available for any media coverage and a reveal of the site with the design plan.
- 3. Conway City Council will hold a <u>special workshop</u> on Monday, May 20, 2019 at 4:00 pm at Conway City Hall. You can see the agenda for that workshop <u>here</u>. City Council will then meet upstairs in Council Chambers for their regularly scheduled council meeting at 5:30 pm. You can see the agenda for that meeting <u>here</u>.
- 4. The City of Conway Police Department will hold a Community Crime Watch meeting at the Conway Police Department for the Charlie Sector. That meeting will begin at 6:00 pm on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. You can learn more about the sectors for our community meetings here.
- 5. The Conway Chamber of Commerce 2019 Leadership Conway Class will present a check to the Conway Police Department and Conway Fire Department for their annual Christmas to Remember fundraiser. The check presentation will take place at the Conway Police Department on Wednesday, May 22, 2019 at 4:30 pm. You can learn more about the Christmas to Remember Program here.
- 6. Summer Sports Camp Registration is currently available with sport specific weeks that have clinic style instruction for ages 6-13. The cost is \$65 per week. Registration can be completed online at www.conwayparksandrecreation.com or in person at the Conway Recreation Center.

- 7. A Red Cross Lifeguarding Course will be held May 23, 24, and 25 at the Conway Recreation Center. Pre-registration is required. However, payment is not due until pre-skills test is completed. This class will teach the necessary techniques in lifeguarding, first aid, and CPR to become a certified lifeguard. The fee for entry into the course is \$200. Registration can be completed online at www.conwayparksandrecreation.com or in person at the Conway Recreation Center.
- 8. Swim Lessons will be offered June 4-20 at the Conway Recreation Center Pool. Registration will begin on May 22, 2019 at 8:00am. Space is limited! Registration can be completed online at www.conwayparksandrecreation.com or in person at the Conway Recreation Center.
- The City of Conway Community Appearance Board will meet Wednesday, May 22, 2019 at 4:00 pm at Conway City Hall. You can see the agenda for that meeting here.
- 10. The City of Conway Zoning Board of Appeals will meet Thursday, May 23, 2019 at 5:30 at Conway City Hall. You can see the agenda for that meeting <u>here</u>.
- 11. Coastal Carolina University will play at home against Appalachian State on Saturday, May 18, 2019 at 2:00 pm. It's City of Conway Day at the game, and Mayor Barbara Blain-Bellamy will throw the first pitch. Go Chants!